Name of Bank: SBI, Govt Business Branch, Lucknow 
Account Number: 31168914559 

IFSC Code: SBIN0007806 
Branch Code: 7806 
SWIFT Code: SBINNBB157 

Signature of Tenderer 
With Stamp 

Page 3 of 38 

1.6 

3) The Earnest Money for this tender is INR 2,24,230.00 (Indian National Rupees two 
lakh twenty four thousand two hundred thirty only) or US$ 3300.00 (US Dollars 
three thousand three hundred only). 
Bids that are not submitted with the Earnest Money shall be summarily rejected. 
The tenderers may deposit the financial instrument towards the Earnest Money 
Deposit through a Demand Draft in favour of the "Executive Director/ Finance, 
RDSO Lucknow executed by State Bank of India or any of the Nationalized or

[...]

1.11 The RDSO attaches utmost importance to realistic and timely deliveries and 
completion of the work. The basic consideration and the essence of the contract 
shall be the strict adherence to the stipulated time frame and proper quality of 
maintenance. 

1.12 General Instructions 

1 An earnest money equivalent to 2,24,230.00 (Indian National Rupees two lakh 
twenty four thousand two hundred thirty only) or US$ 3300.00 (US Dollars 
three thousand three hundred only) shall accompany the tender. The tender not 
accompanied by Earnest Money shall be rejected summarily. 

2 No interest shall be allowed on the earnest money. 

3 The Earnest Money is likely to be forfeited if the tenderer withdraws 
commitments, impairs or derogates from the tender in any respect within the

[...]

works as laid down by Research, Design and Standards Organisation in the 
annexed Special Conditions/Specifications, Schedule of Rates with all correction slips 
up-to-date for the present contract. 

3. A sum ofRs. 2,24,230/- (Rupees Two Lakhs twenty four thousand two hundred thirty 
only) or US$ 3300.00 (US Dollars three thousand three hundred only) is herewith 
forwarded as Earnest Money. Full value of the Earnest Money shall stand forfeited 
without prejudice to any other right or remedies in case my/our Bid is accepted and if: 
a) I1we do not execute the contract documents within fifteen days after receipt of